SEP 0 9 2008 \')%
510(k) SUMMARY
(PURSUANT TO 21 CFR 807.92)
Submitted by: ContainMed, Inc.
1404 Main St.
Speedway, IN 46224
Tel: (317) 487-8800
Fax: (317) 246-3528

Enclosure
INDICATIONS FOR USE
510(k) Number (if known): K071783
Device Name: ContainMed, Inc. VersaPodTM Instrument Trays
Indications for Use:
ContainMed, Inc. VersaPodTM Instrument Trays organize, protect, and
transport medical instruments during prevacuum steam sterilization and
subsequent storage. They do not maintain sterility unless used in conjunction
with an FDA-cleared and legally marketed sterilization wrap. This device has
not been validated for sterilization of instruments that are porous or have
lumens.
Prevacuum Steam Cycle Parameters: 1320 C, 4 minutes
Drying: 45 minutes
VersaPodTM System Components and Accessories
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION
VP-BC40 Base w/Cover, 40mm
VP-BC60 Base w/Cover, 60mm
VP-BC82 Base w/Cover, 82mm
VP-BCT82 Base w/Insert Tray/Cover, 82mm
VP-H20 Instrument Holder, 20mm
VP-H20S Instrument Holder, 20mm w/Stop
VP-H30 Instrument Holder, 30mm
VP-H30S Instrument Holder, 30mm w/Stop
VP-H40 Instrument Holder, 40mm
VP-H40S Instrument Holder, 40mm w/Stop
VP-S40 Instrument Holding Strip, 40mm
VP-M15 Mat, 15mm
VP-PXX Placard
Note: All accessories include mounting hardware.
Page 1 of 2
4-1